PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jens Burmester	12/08/2010
Matthias Suedel	12/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEA Tuchenhagen GmbH	
Street Address:	Am Industriepark 2-10	
City:	Buechen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	DE-21514	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12995067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Arrett

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15048US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Arrett

Total Attachments: 1

source=15048US01_assignment_20110304#page1.tif

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 025908 FRAME: 0417

64222-27

5.003

U'(ILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. H01.21-15048-US01

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor(s) Residence Address

PAE HAUCK GRAALFS

WHEREAS, I(wc) Inventor Name(s)

		Rotdornweg 4, Grambek D-23883, Germany (EP) Vicelinstr. 6, Halekau D-23626, Germany (EP)
have invented an	invention t	for:
DEVICE FOR I	NSTALL	<u>ING PIPING IN PROCESS PLANTS IN THE FOOD AND BEVERAGE INDUSTR</u>
disclosed in my (our) applic	cation for United States Letter Patent filed:
	concurre on 11	mtly herewith /29/2010 and assigned Scrial No. 12/995067 ; and
	I (we) he	ereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrent & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 664
Shady Oak Rd., I when known,	Eden Prairi	ic, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application abo
	WHERE	EAS, GEA Tuchenhagen GmbH ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of
business at:		
		lustriopark 2-10
	Geitúst	<u>n DE-21514</u> n <u>y (EP)</u>
is desirous of acc	quiring the	•
	centire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and a countries which may be granted thereon;	
		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;
	NOW, T	THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of dged, I(wo) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application

the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United

for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters

States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature
Docomber 08, 2010	Jens Burmester	Jean Dameta
Decombox de, 2010	Matthias Suedel	Hatthias Sudel

PATENT REEL: 025908 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 03/07/2011

X